Revenue Revenue

Georgia $ 6,750 $70,716
Texas - 271,527

$ 6,750 $342,243

NOTE 9. COMMITMENTS

Property Management Agreement

The Company has entered into property management agreements with unrelated property management companies in
which the Company will pay management fees ranging from six to eight percent of gross rental receipts.

F-13

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-K

53

REVEN HOUSING REIT, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2012 and 2013

NOTE 10. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

Single Family Home Purchase

On January 31, 2014, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company closed on an additional 18 single family homes as
part of the October 31, 2013 purchase (Note 2), located in the Houston, Texas metropolitan area. Investment in the 18
homes, including acquisition and closing costs, totaled $1,597,663.

The below shows the pro forma effect to the Company’s balance sheet of the purchase of the homes if the subsequent
events had occurred as of December 31, 2013:

December 31, 2013
Reven Housing REIT, Inc and Subsidiaries December 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet 2013 Adjustments Adjustments

ASSETS
Residential homes, net of accumulated depreciation $ 12,502,435 $1,597,663 (a) $ 14,100,098
Cash 2,134,510 (1,541,371 )(a) 593,139
Rents and other receivables 10,053 - 10,053
Escrow deposits and prepaid expenses 151,128 3,662 (a) 154,790
Deferred stock issuance costs 35,000 - 35,000

Total Assets $ 14,833,126 $59,954 $ 14,893,080

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 347,179 $41,144 (a) $ 388,323
Security deposits 156,985 18,810 (a) 175,795

Total Liabilities 504,164 59,954 564,118

Stockholders' Equity
Common stock 87,861 - 87,861

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-K

54

Additional paid-in capital 15,953,180 - 15,953,180
Accumulated deficit (1,712,079 ) - (1,712,079 )
Total Stockholders' Equity 14,328,962 - 14,328,962

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 14,833,126 $59,954 $ 14,893,080

(a) Acquisition of 18 single family homes for cash, allocation of purchase price and recognition of liabilities assumed.

F-14

Edgar Filing: Reven Housing REIT, Inc. - Form 10-K

55

Item 9.	Changes in and Disagreements with Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure

None.

Item 9A. Controls and Procedures

(a)  Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures.

Our management, under the supervision and with the participation of our Chief Executive Officer (“CEO”) and Chief
Financial Officer (“CFO”), evaluated the effectiveness of the design and operation of our disclosure controls and